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RoHS Declaration of Confotmities

(Directive 2011/65/EU)

Date 28.09.2022

We confirm that we comply with the Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS) and the assigned Directive

(EU) 2015/863 (RoHS II).

Our products comply with the guidelines of the currently required maximum concentration

values [w/w]:

Substance

Diisobutyl phthalate
Dibutyl phthalate
Butyl benzyl phthalate

Polybrominated diphenyl ether
Polybrominated biphenyl

Hexavalent chromium
Mercury
Lead

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate

Cadmium
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Element symbol

Ridiger Pauls
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RPtec GmbH
Leiterplattentechnologie
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r.pauls@rptec.de
www.rptec.de

Maximum concentration value

0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,01%
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Amtsgericht Hannover HRB 220450
USt. ID DE333443241
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